



VIVA Institute of Management & Research

(Approved by AICTE, DTE, Affiliated to University of Mumbai.)

Shri. Hitendra V. Thakur President Ms. Aparna P. Thakur Secretary Dr. Hiresh Luhar Director

Ref. No.: VIVA/IMR/ 1331 / 2022-23

Date: 15/12/2022

Statutory Declaration on RTI Act 2005

VIVA Institute of Management & Research (IMR), Virar (E), Tal, Vasai, Dist. Palghar-401305 is hereby giving its statutory declaration as per Section 4(1)b or RTI Act 2005.

VIVA IMR is established in the year 2012, managed and governed by the Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust registered under Mumbai Public Trust 1950 with registration number E-172 (Palghar) date 31/05/1988. The Institute is Self-Financing.

VIVA IMR conducts Post Graduate course of Masters of Management Studies (MMS) – 90. Institute is affiliated to University of Mumbai and approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Government of Maharashtra and Directorate of Technical Education (DTE) with DTE Code 3161.

The curriculum and syllabus of PG are prescribed by University of Mumbai. The examination and award of degrees is done by the university.

The fee for the program is prescribed by the Fee Regulatory Authority (FRA) of the Govt. of Maharashtra.

VIVA IMR is to be world- class facilitator of excellence in Management learning by providing accelerated management education, high quality research and training to suit the demands of the global economy.

VIVA IMR is committed to the mission of creating highly able managers and professionals, who will achieve consistent high levels of work performance and raise their full potential and thus influence the quality of management in organization they work with.

The Quality Policy and work pattern of the Institute ensures compliance of norms and standards and guidelines set by the regulatory bodies such as All India Council for Technical Educational (AICTE) and University of Mumbai.

VIVA IMR has a Governing Council setup as per directives of AICTE to manage the affairs of the Institute.

The Governing Council includes external members from Academics, Management, Industry, DTE, AICTE and University of Mumbai.

VIVA IMR has a College Development Committee, including local members from education. Trust and Student as per the Maharashtra Public University Act 2016, to oversee the function of the Institute.

The faculty and non-teaching staff are appointed as per rules and regulation of the Govt. of Maharashtra, AICTE and University of Mumbai. The remunerations are paid as per regulation from time to time.

The expenditure for the Institute activities is incurred as per budget allocation approved by the Governing Council. All financial transaction of the Institute are subjected to internal and statutory audits by qualified firm of chartered accountants.

VIVA IMR has an Organizational Structure including key personnel with defined roles and responsibilities.

The above Information about the Institute is available on the Institute's website, which is open to public.

The name and designation of the information officer is as below:

Name: Ms, Nilam Bhoir.

Designation: Office Superintendent

Phone No: 7768049601

Email id: nilambhoir@vivaimr.org

Dr. Hiresh Luhar

Director